

SLP(C)No. 14802 OF 2001

ITEM No.201

Court No. 8

SECTION XI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14802/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2001 in SA 2587/77  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SHANKER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and modification of  
Court's Orderdirections ) ( For Final Disposal )

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. K. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Mr. Shiv Pujan Singh, learned counsel  
appearing in support of the petition states that he is  
slightly unwell and considering the same, let the  
matter stand over for a period of two weeks.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)  
Assistant Registrar