

o

SLP(C)No. 14802 OF 2001
ITEM No.204

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14802/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2001 in SA 2587/77
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SHANKER & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and modification of
Court's Order/directions)

Date : 31/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Panday, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. L.Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Counsel for the petitioners is allowed one
week's time for filing rejoinder.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master