

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.4 and 5 in

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1978 OF 2003

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SHANKER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4 Application for substitution bringing on record Lrs. of deceased  
Respondent No.2, I.A.No. 5

appln. for c/delay in filing substitution with office report dt. 19.8.06)

Date: 22/08/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks time is granted to file proof of service

on Legal Representatives.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA

COURT MASTER