

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1978 OF 2003

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SHANKER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appl(s) for bringing on record L.RS. of deceased R-2)

(With office report dt. 14.9.2006)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv. for

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

of all the legal Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv. states that he is appearing on behalf

representatives of the deceased respondent no.2. Seeks time to file Vaka latnama on their

behalf. May do so within two weeks.

I.A. stands allowed accordingly.

h) (J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Sing

er AR-cum-PS

Court Mast