

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1978 OF 2003

JAGDISH LAL & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUDHA SHANKER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Pooja, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 3 to 20 were deleted from the array of parties as per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 07.02.2006. Subsequently, the second Respondent died and his Legal Representatives were brought on record as per the order of the Hon'ble Court dated 17.10.2006.

Respondent No. 1 and the Legal Representatives of Respondent No. 2 are represented by Advocates.

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed common counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit have been filed.

Original Record has been received from the High Court. Appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

PS